3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 270062015 | X7 | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-19-00466] s 178 1T
C ECR-22-139020 12MAY2022 | LG RK
2266816-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266816-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T1-2266816-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTCAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266816-2 C T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
71-2266816-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [1.60 mm [.063] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -1 EE 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :j:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:ﬁ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] 3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL T-162-F Rev 2008-10-15 - : TERMINAL T-162-F Rev 2008-10-15 : : AN L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECIFICATION - - ) SPECIFICATION ) - - - (N 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 17238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION - |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
1832970~ 1 8100-3067 1832971 -1 T165-0621 1 6-1.9 1572385~ 8100-3177 1832971 -1 1165-0621 l.6-1.9 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
S | | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
S | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
S | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @9 || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ ~ |22 2|2 | 216807871 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
SI/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE irgj mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - W W 2168085-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
AVSS 0 5mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.5 AVSS 0 5mm? 1.05+/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 4.5 c by vpr g o-f80e2-y  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 K 6.0 Sk
AVS 0. 3mm? 0.80+/-0.05 [ 031+/-.002] 7.8 | AVS 0. 3mm? 0.95+/-0.05 [ 037+/-.002] 5.5 | A T B 9800703  |SCR, FLT ST HD CAP M3 X 10.0 O/
S | | [-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
- 44 44 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2l 22 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
*WARNING E AR AR N 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 1] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - I 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O : 1 1 { 1 f;égig $$£ﬁ%;$&?i&WMY = jg
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : : ,
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ N L 1 W 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, HoftS (M8 X 29 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl ) ) -2l 2l 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, A N PR IR 7 2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AL A SRR 2T SRR SO AR THENT WY e T e e, G -
‘ S | | 1320928-2  |[STRIP GUIDE 24
1fl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 0 0 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ’ ’
S | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - ] | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
S | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | T ] | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
N - |1 | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2| | 6-1803171-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
S | | 2119781-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 3-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 5-1633738-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 29JUL2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE Connectivi J(y
CTZHMG 29JUL20T15 C:)?/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 29JUL2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON . Jeeon e Teed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S O R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266816 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

D {i‘}\
)

QS;_———’———————’,‘

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

o CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

9)

P

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/§:>RU
O
1.0 REF —
e
Th REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.3+£0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

45.21£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BAR

REL

Ao DWQ.ZHAO 29 JUL20TS . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 29JUL2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 29JUL2015 | NaME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
4’0 ﬁﬁfﬁ S;AT R <>+< E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED e Al 00779 (C=2266816 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266816-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266816-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266816-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 160 mm [.063] -
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL
= = = - ] 2119082-3  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
3.wyisgoi;R§E«;EN?JﬁlNJ = |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WizgfzilﬁmtfwigHw77 T PRI A T B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL T-162-FE Rev 2008-10-13 - - TERMINAL T-162-FE Rev 2008-10-15 - - SN 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL c47
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2 4]
PECTEICATION ] ] } SPECIFICATION : : : -1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED SSURTEIN T - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL ﬁiﬁwgﬁﬁﬁ“KXW§? TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE S cl1v641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
1832970~ 8100-3067 1832971-1 7165-0621 | 6-1.9 1572385~ 8100-3177 1832971 - 7165-062] 1.6-1.9 S c168083-8  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- | 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
WIRE 153 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg:s CRIMP HEIGHT ‘ FVCRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 ;zijggzl zégEQSS%EﬂNGSF Lt 19490
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE . mm [ INCH] = v\ REFERENCE SETTING - i i 58449071 05T )LOCMNG 58
AVS 0. 3mm?2 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 7.8 AVS 0. 3mm? 0.954/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] | 5.5 B 78036073 TDOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N || 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
*WARNI NG 1 ] 1] 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 03
[ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 ; W?g;;§296 QSED SE&NQDSEEéN§4L§ABEB ig
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N I 96557 TTEED CaM PRE FEED | 5
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR "7 1 | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPLR SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. H N . | ociobz)  |SURPORT, TERMINAL ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 400888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N EEE >179806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] T ] 6-1803171-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1] 1t ] 3-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
Nl 1Tl 1T | 1 ] 5-1633738-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
7S TOCZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 29JUL2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUL2015 [NamME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ o o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=226681¢ 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




FEED TYPE

MECHANICAL

i ) /@REF
O

1.0 REF&IQL\\K::>
$ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==1.3£0.5

()rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

NS (D
36.18+£0.05

|

DETATL A

&\\\ﬁi:yl RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

or

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

‘!'WF FE7§¥?j§{fj
=1

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

29JUL2015

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 29JUL2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
. L. ZHANG

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 29JUL2015 [NamME ‘

G0 Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266816
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



